2002 AUSTRALIAN BIRKEBEINER WOMEN

Place
1

[o BN e NNV, IIE ENR VS I O]

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
DNF 42k
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

Time

1:11:13
1:16:47
1:18:42
1:20:09
1:25:18
1:25:52
1:27:48
1:29:19
1:29:54
1:30:45
1:32:28
1:34:15
1:34:17
1:34:56
1:35:21
1:41:11
1:41:46
1:42:53
1:45:51
1:46:09
1:46:22
1:48:47
1:51:18
1:51:28
1:53:06
1:53:46
1:55:16
1:55:34
2:00:19
2:00:45
2:01:05
2:01:26
2:01:46
2:03:12
2:04:00
2:05:12
2:05:13
2:05:23
2:05:49
2:09:20
2:09:41
2:10:12
2:10:26
2:10:27
2:10:58
2:11:39
2:12:32
2:13:38
2:13:47
2:14:02
2:14:55
2:14:55
2:16:27
2:16:53
2:19:16
2:19:30
2:19:39
2:20:51

Firstname
Kate
Esther
Jenny
Rhiannon
Jenny
Jacinta
Natasha
Robyn
Deb
Jenny
Fiona
Karen
Katrina
Lisa
Rhyl
Richelle
Lynne
Maiken
Jenny
Prue
Marion
Jessica
Leah
Nellie
Rosemary
Michelle
Linda
Michelle
Roni
Nola
Caroline
Amy
Nancy
Meg
Carolyn
Robyn
Margaret
Jennifer
Tanya
Margaret
Rachel
Rebecca
Susan
Jackie
Caroline
Woody
Olivia
Denise
Kate
Stephanie
Kate
Benita
Kate

Jan
Karen
Helen
Sandra
Andrea

Surname
Calder
Bottomley
Altermatt
Palmer
Lambert
O'Neill
Brennan
McLennan
Godsmark
Kromar
Macmillan
Sheehy
Blake
Imer
Shaw
Pearson
Kahsnitz
Jensen
Brookes
Dobbin

Woger-Rampling

Sloane
Walsh
O'Keeffe
Longstaff
Croker
Stammers
Judd
McDowell
Payne
Hutton
Hunt
Robinson
Crebbin
Trott
Darby
Purdam
Jones
Bylart
McCawley
Hood
Butcher
Munro
Kildea
Heinze
Macpherson
Dickinson
Pike
Blackwell
Germancheva
Langlois
Carter
Haines
Findlay
Civil

Tan
Sawyer
Macdonald

Bib
502
508
507
501
545
553
510
581
503
509
544
506
585
569
549
850
580
688
667
543
552
588
601
615
592
574
630
635
632
633
250
504
610
721
861
616
636
611
809
779
642
591
661
712
855
637
575
715
756
652
731
621
776
644
714
704
685
656

Nation
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
DEN
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZL
GBR
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

Class
W20
W18
W40
W18
W40
W20
W20
W30
W40
W25
W20
W18
W30
W35
W30
W25
W35
W35
W40
W40
W30
W18
W40
W20
W50
W25
W30
W40
W45
W45
W25
W25
W50
W55
W25
W35
W40
W40
W25
W55
W20
W25
W45
W40
W30
W40
W18
W45
W35
W20
W35
W60
W35
W35
W40
W45
W40
W45



DNF 42k
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
71
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116

2:20:53
2:21:07
2:21:11
2:22:44
2:23:27
2:24:14
2:24:33
2:25:03
2:25:07
2:26:02
2:26:42
2:29:03
2:33:30
2:33:37
2:35:06
2:36:06
2:36:26
2:36:42
2:38:06
2:39:14
2:39:15
2:40:30
2:41:09
2:41:24
2:41:55
2:42:21
2:44:41
2:46:23
2:46:37
2:47:24
2:49:08
2:49:53
2:50:17
2:51:52
2:52:23
2:53:12
2:55:23
2:57:41
3:00:07
3:00:28
3:00:31
3:01:42
3:01:54
3:02:49
3:02:49
3:03:12
3:03:17
3:03:22
3:04:02
3:04:41
3:04:56
3:05:17
3:07:10
3:09:29
3:11:28
3:16:06
3:16:16
3:16:38
3:21:00
3:28:04

Lou
Gyllian
Denise
Krista
Hilary
Patricia
Joye
Inger
Henriette
Fleur
Linda
Jamie
Zoe

Joan
Janette
Alison
Gillian
Andrea
Mia
Georgina
Margaret
Kirsten
Kim
Elaine
Heather
Angelika
Melanie
Kate
Melanie
Kelly
Meg
Judy
Shona
Kerry
Heidi
Megan
Ann
Sally
Cristina
Marvena
Penelope
Tracey-anne
Pip
Penelope L
Amanda
Meredith
Renate
Anne
Silke
Meaghan
Del

Lisa
Amanda
Lesley
Liz
Kirstin
Rae
Kathleen
Julie
Margaret

Pullar
Lambert
Walsh
Callinan
Royston
Miller
Podubinski
Pettersson
Eaton
Grose
Merrall
Pike
Rose
Donnan
McDonald
Green
Cashion
Treweek
Fikkers
Schoff
Clark
Halmarick
Atkinson
Thomas
Bassed
Dietrich
Watson
Brown
van Ree
Gray
Bate
Maplestone
Muir
Holgate
Foehn
Graham
Magee
Kirwood
Ferreiro
van Kann
Frost
Colley
Ffrost
Tomes
Fittler
Osborne
Schadack
Johansen
Speier
Acreman
Welsh
Lewis
Noble
Cromer
Sharman
Ogston
Moore
Sheehy
Marshall
Reimer

340
705
631
713
690
693
707
808
614
842
827
620
841
725
846
653
836
626
852
898
582
734
867
813
772
733
871
750
828
696
791
732
757
711
727
740
758
755
709
821
788
684
674
825
824
773
785
826
896
840
761
793
806
765
816
797
815
777
812
817

AUS
NZL
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
SWE
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZL
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
GER
AUS
AUS
AUS
GBR
AUS
AUS
GER
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NOR
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NED

W25
W50
w45
W20
W35
W65
w45
W55
W40
W25
W25
W20
W25
W50
W55
W35
W20
W35
W25
W30
W35
W35
W30
W35
W50
W55
W30
W30
W20
W16
W50
W40
W20
W40
W25
W25
W55
W65
W40
W50
W25
W30
W25
W20
W20
W55
W55
W50
W30
W20
W65
W35
W30
W35
W50
W20
W55
W60
W60
W50



117
118
119
120
121
122
124
125

3:37:36
3:40:08
3:40:09
3:54:42
3:58:39
4:03:19
4:44:29
4:48:33
DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Masako
Natalie
Rebecca
Jane
Joan
Jenifer
Gayle
Jo-Anna
Kathy
Faith
Emma
Peta

Iza
Sarah
Anne
Liz
Margaret
Anna
Mary
Shannon
Janette
Lesley
Hanna

MacEwan
Lowe
Lowe
Yeadon
Cashion
McKay
Withers
Clancy
Lowe
Lammin
Budge
Mock
Davies
Michener
Visser
White

de Gama
Devlin
Cole
Blake
Jones
Nixon
Nilsson

686
617
804
759
835
689
786
865
805
833
551
505
658
769
646
778
589
590
780
745
848
814
666

AUS
AUS
AUS
NZL
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
GBR
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
FIN

W60
W20
W20
W40
W55
w45
W35
W35
w45
W65
W20
W18
W35
W20
W40
W35
w45
W18
w45
W20
W40
W40
W16



